4/24/25, 1:29 PM

Online Fee Approval Proposal Portal of FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2024-25

All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of
fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English
and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra
Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:
"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its
website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority
to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution.”

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.
Fees Search for Institute

EN3187
2 EN3190
3 EN3192
4 EN3193
5 EN3196
6 EN3197
7 EN3210
8 EN3211
9 EN3212
10 EN3217
1" EN3219
12 EN3351

Select Type

| Select Sub Type

Select District

Get Report

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25

N.Y.S.S.'S DATTA MEGHE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, AIROLI, NAVI MUMBAI
TERNA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, NERUL, NAVI MUMBAI
SMT. INDIRA GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,KOPAR KHAIRANE, NAVI MUMBAI

SHIVAJIRAO S. JONDHALE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, DOMBIVALI,MUMBAI

LOKMANYA TILAK COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KOPAR KHAIRANE, NAVI MUMBAI

AGNEL CHARITIES' FR. C. RODRIGUES INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, VASHI, NAVI
MUMBAI(UNDERGRADUATE + POSTGRADUATE)

EXCELSIOR EDUCATION SOCIETY'S K.C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, THANE(E).
S.LLE.S. GRADUATE SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY, NERUL, NAVI MUMBAI

WATUMULL INSTITUTE OF ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING AND COMPUTER
TECHNOLOGY

VIGHNAHARATA TRUST'S SHIVAJIRAO S. JONDHLE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING &
TECHNOLOGY, SHAHAPUR, ASANGAON, DIST THANE

KOTI VIDYA CHARITABLE TRUST'S SMT. ALAMURI RATNAMALA INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, SAPGAON, TAL. SHAHAPUR

BHARAT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KANHOR, BADLAPUR(W)

https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_23/outer.php?q=fee_search_report

Thane
Thane

Thane

Thane

Thane

Thane

Thane

Thane

Thane

Thane

Thane

Thane

ENGG
ENGG
ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG
ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

Approved
Approved
Approved

No Upward
Revision

Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

28-02-2025
06-06-2024
01-04-2024

14-06-2023

27-02-2025

07-03-2025

09-05-2024
28-02-2025

16-04-2024

05-06-2024

06-06-2024

06-06-2024

88647
128829
86919

90747

131004

141739

107391
108696

154546

62222

66696

72972

12853
14171
12081

11253

18996

21261

16109
16304

15454

7778

8804

8028

101500
143000
99000

102000

150000

163000

123500
125000

170000

70000

75500

81000

12



4/24/25, 1:29 PM

13

14

15

16

17

18

EN3423

EN3436

EN3445

EN3471

EN3475

EN3503

Online Fee Approval Proposal Portal of FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2024-25

SHREE L.R. TIWARI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MIRA ROAD (E), DIST - THANE Thane
B.R. HARNE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY Thane
VISHWATMAK OM GURUDEYV COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING Thane
NEW HORIZON INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT, THANE Thane
PCT'S A. P. SHAH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, THANE Thane
INDALA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING Thane

https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_23/outer.php?q=fee_search_report

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

This Fees is subject to change.

Approved

No Upward
Revision

No Upward
Revision

No Upward
Revision

Approved

No Upward
Revision

08-05-2024

09-06-2023

09-06-2023

14-06-2023

27-02-2025

04-08-2023

96428

70984

68966

68160

118777

60000

11572

9016

7034

7840

17223

6000

108000

80000

76000

76000

136000

66000

212


Admin
Highlight


