All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution."

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

## **Fees Search for Institute**

Select Institute Type	Select Type 🕶
Select Course	Select Sub Type 🔻
Select District	Select District 🕶

Get Report

## Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25

Sr. No.	Inst ID	Inst Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	EN3187	N.Y.S.S.'S DATTA MEGHE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, AIROLI, NAVI MUMBAI	Thane	ENGG	Approved	28-02-2025	88647	12853	101500
2	EN3190	TERNA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, NERUL, NAVI MUMBAI	Thane	ENGG	Approved	06-06-2024	128829	14171	143000
3	EN3192	SMT. INDIRA GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,KOPAR KHAIRANE, NAVI MUMBAI	Thane	ENGG	Approved	01-04-2024	86919	12081	99000
4	EN3193	SHIVAJIRAO S. JONDHALE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, DOMBIVALI,MUMBAI	Thane	ENGG	No Upward Revision	14-06-2023	90747	11253	102000
5	EN3196	LOKMANYA TILAK COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KOPAR KHAIRANE, NAVI MUMBAI	Thane	ENGG	Approved	27-02-2025	131004	18996	150000
6	EN3197	AGNEL CHARITIES' FR. C. RODRIGUES INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, VASHI, NAVI MUMBAI(UNDERGRADUATE + POSTGRADUATE)	Thane	ENGG	Approved	07-03-2025	141739	21261	163000
7	EN3210	EXCELSIOR EDUCATION SOCIETY'S K.C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, THANE(E).	Thane	ENGG	Approved	09-05-2024	107391	16109	123500
8	EN3211	S.I.E.S. GRADUATE SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY, NERUL, NAVI MUMBAI	Thane	ENGG	Approved	28-02-2025	108696	16304	125000
9	EN3212	WATUMULL INSTITUTE OF ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING AND COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY	Thane	ENGG	Approved	16-04-2024	154546	15454	170000
10	EN3217	VIGHNAHARATA TRUST'S SHIVAJIRAO S. JONDHLE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, SHAHAPUR, ASANGAON, DIST THANE	Thane	ENGG	Approved	05-06-2024	62222	7778	70000
11	EN3219	KOTI VIDYA CHARITABLE TRUST'S SMT. ALAMURI RATNAMALA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, SAPGAON, TAL. SHAHAPUR	Thane	ENGG	Approved	06-06-2024	66696	8804	75500
12	EN3351	BHARAT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KANHOR, BADLAPUR(W)	Thane	ENGG	Approved	06-06-2024	72972	8028	81000

13	EN3423	SHREE L.R. TIWARI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MIRA ROAD (E), DIST - THANE	Thane	ENGG	Approved	08-05-2024	96428	11572	108000
14	EN3436	B.R. HARNE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY	Thane	ENGG	No Upward Revision	09-06-2023	70984	9016	80000
15	EN3445	VISHWATMAK OM GURUDEV COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	Thane	ENGG	No Upward Revision	09-06-2023	68966	7034	76000
16	EN3471	NEW HORIZON INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT, THANE	Thane	ENGG	No Upward Revision	14-06-2023	68160	7840	76000
17	EN3475	PCT'S A. P. SHAH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, THANE	Thane	ENGG	Approved	27-02-2025	118777	17223	136000
18	EN3503	INDALA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	Thane	ENGG	No Upward Revision	04-08-2023	60000	6000	66000

This Fees is subject to change.